

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5900/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2008 in CRLMC No.
3066/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AVNISH BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH
CRLMP. NO. 13333 of 2008 In & SLP(Crl.)...../2008
(for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Jai Brar, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bali, Adv.
Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Jeitly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. vijay Sondhi, Adv.
In CrlMP.13333/08 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Kaur, kAdv.
Mr. Jay Kishor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is
granted.Issue notice on the special leave petitions
returnable eight weeks hence.In the meantime, there will be an ad interim stay
of the proceedings before the court of the Metropolitan
Magistrate, New Delhi, as far as the petitioner is concerned
with regard to Case FIR No.645 of 2004, under Section 292
IPC read with Section 67 of the Information Technology Act,
2000.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master