

ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.6 SECTION II
SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5900/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2008 in CRLMC No.
3066/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AVNISH BAJAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)
WITH CRLMP. NO. 13333 of 2008 In & SLP(Crl.)...../2008
(for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bali, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vedanta Varma, Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Sree Singh, Adv.

Mr. vijay Sondhi, Adv.
In CrlMP.13333/08 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Kaur, kAdv.
Mr. Jay Kishor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks to enable the
learned counsel for the respondent to consider the judgment in
Anita Hada's case, referred to on behalf of the petitioner, where
the same issue as has been raised in this S.L.P has been referred to
a larger Bench.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master